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<0.0005 0.0005 0.005
(<0.0005)
25 4 26 26 2
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10,587
5,791
8,450
9,767
7,135
6,935
7,527
7,952
5,982
4,772
3,789
4,721

83,408

352
ar7
505
573
350
500
429
504
313
317
330
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352.9
186.8
281.7
315.1
230.2
231.2
242.8
265.1
193.0
153.9
135.3
152.3
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mg/¢
mg/t
mg/¢
mg/¢
mg/t
mg/{

mg/¢

8.2 9.3 7.1 8.2 6.9 8.0 5.8 8.6

0.01 0.01 0.01 0.1

0.01 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.1

0.01 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.1

0.8 0.8 0.8 8

40 90 40 36 0.2 1.7 10
40 580 7 27 1 2 200 150

2,800 3,900 170 1,000 2,900 4,600 —
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1 1
mg/t 0.01 3.0 0.01 34 0.01 3.0 5
mg/t 0.15 2.2 0.15 2.3 0.12 1.5 20
mg/t 0.05 0.33 0.05 0.17 0.05 0.18 832
6.7 7.8 6.9 7.7 6.9 7.7 5.8 8.6
mg/{ 1 47 1 79 1 43 20
o
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H

N
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46 7.3 42 73 54 73
0.001 0.004 0.001 0.009 0.001 0.001
0.005 0.005 0.007 0.005
0.002 0.002 0.005 0.002
01 04 01 04 0.1

0.02 50.7 0.02 63.0 0.02 59
9.7 2910 9.3 3400 9.7 2,700
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58 7.4
0.001 0.001

0.005 0.011
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5.1 305

5.7 8.6
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3.9 269
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0.001

0.005
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1 66

4.6 60
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